County Service Area (CSA) #5 Erosion Control Project - Phase 3 (#9401983)

Owner: El Dorado County, CA

Bid Opening: 02/20/2025 02:00 PM PST

	<u> </u>				Globe Engineerin	g Development	V & C Constr	uction, Inc.	F.W. Carson Co.		Baldoni Construction Service, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	072007A	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
5	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	180	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00
6	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	33	\$7.00	\$231.00	\$31.00	\$1,023.00	\$16.00	\$528.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00
7	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (HIGH VISIBILITY)	LF	881	\$7.00	\$6,167.00	\$15.00	\$13,215.00	\$7.00	\$6,167.00	\$4.00	\$3,524.00
8	190101A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EARTHERN BERM)	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,275.00	\$13,275.00
9	190151A	DITCH EXCAVATION (BLANKET LINED CHANNEL)	LF	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$375.00	\$10,875.00	\$243.00	\$7,047.00	\$232.00	\$6,728.00
10	190151B	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROADSIDE DITCH)	LF	201	\$220.00	\$44,220.00	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	\$32.00	\$6,432.00	\$40.00	\$8,040.00
11	210010	HUMUS FOR TOPSOIL MIX (CY)	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$246.00	\$1,230.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
12	210430A	TACKIFIER	SF	2000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$2,400.00	\$4.25	\$8,500.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGRATE BASE (CY)	CY	56	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$350.00	\$19,600.00	\$267.00	\$14,952.00	\$235.00	\$13,160.00
14	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - ROADWAY	SF	4439	\$17.00	\$75,463.00	\$12.00	\$53,268.00	\$20.20	\$89,667.80	\$16.00	\$71,024.00
15	390132B	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - (DRIVEWAY R&R)	SF	1646	\$16.00	\$26,336.00	\$12.00	\$19,752.00	\$27.50	\$45,265.00	\$14.50	\$23,867.00
16	510094A	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 2	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$16,809.50	\$67,238.00
17	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	216	\$200.00	\$43,200.00	\$175.00	\$37,800.00	\$210.00	\$45,360.00	\$325.00	\$70,200.00
18	665011	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$608.00	\$10,944.00	\$269.00	\$4,842.00
19	70063X	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK)	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$11,629.50	\$23,259.00
20	700639	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109 THICK)	EA	5	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$61,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$63,750.00
21	705007A	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,940.00	\$3,880.00
22	721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.1, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	29	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$225.00	\$6,525.00	\$829.00	\$24,041.00	\$279.00	\$8,091.00
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (LF)	LF	1210	\$60.00	\$72,600.00	\$48.00	\$58,080.00	\$73.00	\$88,330.00	\$110.00	\$133,100.00
24	731507A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB OPENING) (EA)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
25	730010A	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE 2 CURB END) (EA)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,505.00	\$7,010.00
						\$485,077.00		\$503,088.00		\$538,953.80		\$576,958.00

County Service Area (CSA) #5 Erosion Control Project - Phase 3 (#9401983)

Owner: El Dorado County, CA

Bid Opening: 02/20/2025 02:00 PM PST

	<u> </u>				B&M Ci	vil LLC	West Coast Paving		RaPiD Construction		Q&D Construction	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$61,885.50	\$61,885.50
2	072007A	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,381.50	\$25,381.50	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,536.50	\$7,536.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00	\$18.50	\$3,330.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00
6	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.50	\$379.50	\$38.00	\$1,254.00	\$79.00	\$2,607.00
7	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (HIGH VISIBILITY)	LF	881	\$15.00	\$13,215.00	\$11.50	\$10,131.50	\$10.50	\$9,250.50	\$10.00	\$8,810.00
8	190101A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EARTHERN BERM)	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
9	190151A	DITCH EXCAVATION (BLANKET LINED CHANNEL)	LF	29	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$68.00	\$1,972.00	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$385.00	\$11,165.00
10	190151B	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROADSIDE DITCH)	LF	201	\$300.00	\$60,300.00	\$29.00	\$5,829.00	\$25.00	\$5,025.00	\$110.00	\$22,110.00
11	210010	HUMUS FOR TOPSOIL MIX (CY)	CY	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
12	210430A	TACKIFIER	SF	2000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.30	\$2,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGRATE BASE (CY)	CY	56	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,415.00	\$79,240.00	\$700.00	\$39,200.00	\$520.00	\$29,120.00
14	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - ROADWAY	SF	4439	\$10.00	\$44,390.00	\$18.50	\$82,121.50	\$15.00	\$66,585.00	\$15.00	\$66,585.00
15	390132B	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - (DRIVEWAY R&R)	SF	1646	\$20.00	\$32,920.00	\$18.50	\$30,451.00	\$15.00	\$24,690.00	\$19.00	\$31,274.00
16	510094A	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 2	EA	4	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$18,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$6,880.00	\$27,520.00
17	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	216	\$125.00	\$27,000.00	\$270.00	\$58,320.00	\$185.00	\$39,960.00	\$244.00	\$52,704.00
18	665011	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$543.00	\$9,774.00	\$315.00	\$5,670.00	\$554.00	\$9,972.00
19	70063X	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
20	700639	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109 THICK)	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$11,840.00	\$59,200.00
21	705007A	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,015.00	\$6,030.00
22	721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.1, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	29	\$420.00	\$12,180.00	\$330.00	\$9,570.00	\$700.00	\$20,300.00	\$515.00	\$14,935.00
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (LF)	LF	1210	\$95.00	\$114,950.00	\$115.00	\$139,150.00	\$60.00	\$72,600.00	\$77.75	\$94,077.50
24	731507A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB OPENING) (EA)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
25	730010A	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE 2 CURB END) (EA)	EA	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00
						\$586,155.00		\$623,000.00		\$642,246.00		\$657,000.00

County Service Area (CSA) #5 Erosion Control Project - Phase 3 (#9401983)

Owner: El Dorado County, CA

Bid Opening: 02/20/2025 02:00 PM PST

					Norberg General Engineering, LLC		MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$73,576.00	\$73,576.00	
2	072007A	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	
5	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	180	\$36.95	\$6,651.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	
6	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	33	\$9.75	\$321.75	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	
7	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (HIGH VISIBILITY)	LF	881	\$3.10	\$2,731.10	\$10.00	\$8,810.00	
8	190101A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (EARTHERN BERM)	LS	1	\$34,775.00	\$34,775.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
9	190151A	DITCH EXCAVATION (BLANKET LINED CHANNEL)	LF	29	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	
10	190151B	DITCH EXCAVATION (ROADSIDE DITCH)	LF	201	\$59.00	\$11,859.00	\$46.00	\$9,246.00	
11	210010	HUMUS FOR TOPSOIL MIX (CY)	CY	5	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
12	210430A	TACKIFIER	SF	2000	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$1.20	\$2,400.00	
13	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGRATE BASE (CY)	CY	56	\$1,325.00	\$74,200.00	\$325.00	\$18,200.00	
14	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - ROADWAY	SF	4439	\$29.00	\$128,731.00	\$24.00	\$106,536.00	
15	390132B	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - (DRIVEWAY R&R)	SF	1646	\$22.00	\$36,212.00	\$25.00	\$41,150.00	
16	510094A	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 2	EA	4	\$10,275.00	\$41,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
17	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	216	\$214.00	\$46,224.00	\$174.00	\$37,584.00	
18	665011	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	18	\$808.00	\$14,544.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	
19	70063X	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK)	EA	2	\$7,650.00	\$15,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	
20	700639	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109 THICK)	EA	5	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	
21	705007A	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
22	721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.1, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	29	\$660.00	\$19,140.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	
23	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (LF)	LF	1210	\$59.25	\$71,692.50	\$157.00	\$189,970.00	
24	731507A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB OPENING) (EA)	EA	1	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
25	730010A	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE 2 CURB END) (EA)	EA	2	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	
						\$680,206.35		\$747,777.00	